1
ø22 HW Series Switches & Pilot Lights
Complete with finger-safe contact blocks
Ensure safety and save wiring time
Application for dual pushbuttons:
Ideal for use as power switches and start/stop switches (available
with I/ON and O/OFF markings on the buttons and a pilot light in
the center).

(IP40 when other ø22 namplates such as NWA are used)
*9) IP65 protection degree when HW9Z-D7D button cover is used.
Ordering Information
Standard models
•	Specify Ordering No. when ordering.
•	�Specify a button or lens color code in place of ∗.
•	�Pilot lights, illuminated pushbuttons, and illuminated selector switches have an LED lamp installed unless otherwise specified.
•	Nameplates and accessories for mono-lever switch are ordered separately. See page 37 to 39.
•	Color codes for units without LED lamps:
R (red), G (green), A (amber), Y (yellow), W (white), S (blue)
When using a commercially available lamp, choose a lamp with rated voltage 5 to 30V AC/DC and 1W maximum, and with the same base and shape.
Make sure of correct operation before installation. The operation of HW series cannot be guaranteed when a commercially available lamp is used.
5
ø22 HW Series Ordering / Part No. Development
Ordering Information
Pushbuttons (Page 8 to 10)
When specifying gold-plated silver contact and contact configuration:
	 HW1B-M1  11 R  -MAU
Optional contact
Contact configuration
MAU	 Gold contact
QO:	 Without LED lamp
Q2:	 6V AC/DC
Q3:	 12V AC/DC
Q4:	 24V AC/DC
H2:	 100/110V AC
H22:	 115/120V AC
M2:	 200/220V AC
M42:	 230/240V AC
S2:	 380V AC
T2:	 400/440V AC
T82:	 480V AC
D2:	 110V DC
MAU:	 Gold contact
10:	 1NO
01:	 1NC
11:	 1NO1NC
20:	 2NO
02:	 2NC
22:	 2NO2NC
40:	 4NO
04:	 4NC
13:	 1NO3NC
31:	 3NO1NC
30:	 3NO
03:	 3NC
12:	 1NO2NC
21:	 2NO1NC
10:	 1NO
01:	 1NC
11:	 1NO1NC
20:	 2NO
02:	 2NC
22:	 2NO2NC
40:	 4NO
04:	 4NC
13:	 1NO3NC
31:	 3NO1NC
30:	 3NO
03:	 3NC
12:	 1NO2NC
21:	 2NO1NC
Operating voltage QO:	 Without LED lamp
Q2:	 6V AC/DC
Q3: 	 12V AC/DC
Q4: 	 24V AC/DC
H2:	 100/110V AC
H22:	 115/120V AC
M2:	 200/220V AC
M42:	 230/240V AC
S2:	 380V AC
T2:	 400/440V AC
T82:	 480V AC
D2:	 110V DC
Optional contact
Operating Voltage
Note:
•	Color codes for units without LED lamps: R (red), G (green), A (amber), Y (yellow), W (white), S (blue)
When using a commercially available lamp, choose a lamp with rated voltage 5 to 30V AC/DC and 1W maximum, and with the same base and shape. Make sure of
correct operation before installation. The operation of HW series cannot be guaranteed when a commercially available lamp is used.
•	Odd number of contact blocks, such as 1NO, 1NC, 3NO, 2NO-1NC, 1NO-2NC, and 3NC, is not available for transformer type or DC-DC converter type.
Pilot Lights (Page 11)
When specifying LED operating voltage:
	 HW1P-1 H2  R
Illuminated Pushbuttons  (Page 13 to 17)

1:	 Momentary
2: 	 Interlock
Ordering Information
Dual Pushbutton Switches [without pilot light] (Page 20)
When specifying gold-plated silver contact and contact configuration:
        HW7D-B 1 1 10 02 GR 1−MAU
Optional contact
Button legends
Button color code
Lamp color code
Lamp code
Contact arrangement code
(bottom button)
Contact arrangement code
(top button)
Button style
Operation
Note: Transformer type cannot have a contact arrangement of 3 contact blocks for the total of top and bottom.
Optional contact
Button legends
Button color code
Contact Arrangement
(bottom button)
Lamp code
(top button)
Button style
Operation
7
ø22 HW Series Ordering / Part No. Development
Ordering Information
Key Selector Switches (Pin Tumbler Key) (Pages 25 to 26)
When specifying gold-plated silver contact, key removal position, and key number:
	 HW1K- 2JPA01 -501 - MAU
MAU:	 Gold-plated silver
-501 - 515
2-position	 A: Removable in all positions
		  B: Removable in the left only
		  C: Removable in the right only
3-position	 A: Removable in all positions
		  B: Removable in the left and center
		  C: Removable in the right and center
		  D: Removable in center only
		  E: Removable in right and left
		  G: Removable in left only
		  H: Removable in right only
Blank, J, or S
2:	 2-position, maintained
21:	 2-position, spring return from right
3:	 3-position, maintained
31:	 3-position, spring return from right
32:	 3-position, spring return from left
33:	 3-position, spring return two way
Key Selector Switches (Disc Tumbler Key) (Pages 27 to 28)
When specifying gold-plated silver contact, key removal position, and key number:
	      HW1K- 3JA22 - 1H - MAU
Illuminated Selector Switches (Pages 29 to 30)
When specifying gold-plated silver contact and LED operating voltage:
	      HW1F- 2JL11 H2 R - MAU
Note:
•	The key cannot be removed in a spring return position.
•	The key number is engraved on the key cylinder.
(default key is not engraved with a number)
Optional contact
Different key number
Key removal position
Cam code
Operator position code
Note:
•	The key cannot be removed in a spring return position.
•	The key number is engraved on the key cylinder.
(default key is not engraved with a number)
Optional contact
Different key number
Key removal position
Cam code
Operator position code
MAU:	 Gold-plated silver
-1H, -2H, -3H
(same as pin tumbler key shown above)
(same as pin tumbler key shown above)
(same as pin tumbler key shown above)
Optional contact
Operating voltage
Operator shape
Cam code
Operator position code
MAU:	 Gold-plated silver
QO:	 Without LED lamp
Q2:	 6V AC/DC
Q3:	 12V AC/DC
Q4:	 24V AC/DC
H2:	 100/110V AC
H22:	 115/120V AC
M2:	 200/220V AC
M42:	 230/240V AC
S2:	 380V AC
T2:	 400/440V AC
T82:	 480V AC
Blank (Knob), L (Lever)
Blank, J, or S